03 - 06 JUNE 2024

ABDEL FATTAH EL SISI EGYPT INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION

CENTER - EIEC, CAIRO - EGYPT

Chairpersons:

14:00 -14:15

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:30

ENT
ENT Sessinon

To: 15:30

Abdel Hay, Hossam Date: Thursday, June 6, 2024
AbdelNaseer, Usama

Habib, Professor Tarek From: 14:00

Elwany, Samy Room: 1C

Competency-based postgraduate training: The future challenges.
Tarek Habib Egypt

Pan African Endoscopic Ear Surgeons FederaFon: booming in Africa.
Walid Monier Egypt

ComplicaFons of Cochlear ImplantaFon.
Badre Eldin Mostafa Egypt

Orbital complicaFons of rhinosinusiFs. Is there an increase in
incidence?
Yaser Khafagy Egypt

Endoscope versus microscope in Stapes surgery: different tools or
different techniques.

Ahmed Hemdan Egypt

Discussion.

Endorsed by Scientific Conference

MANAGED BY

lcom

Organized by

GC




