

## ENT ENT Sessinon

UNDER THE AUSPICES OF H.E. ABDEL FATTAH EL-SISI PRESIDENT OF THE ARAB REPUBLIC OF EGYPT MESIDENT OF THE ARAB REPUBLIC OF EGYPT

Chairpersons:	Abdel Hay, Hossam	Date:	Thursday, June 6, 2024	
	AbdelNaseer, Usama Habib, Professor Tarek	From:	14:00	<i>To:</i> 15:30
	Elwany, Samy	Room:	1C	

14:00 -14:15	Competency-based postgradu <b>Tarek Habib</b>	ate training: The future challenges. <b>Egypt</b>		
14:15-14:30	Pan African Endoscopic Ear Su <b>Walid Monier</b>	rgeons FederaFon: booming in Africa <b>Egypt</b>	э.	
14:30-14:45	ComplicaFons of Cochlear Imp Badre Eldin Mostafa	blantaFon. <b>Egypt</b>		
14:45-15:00	Orbital complicaFons of rhinosinusiFs. Is there an increase in incidence?			
	Yaser Khafagy	Egypt		
15:00-15:15	Endoscope versus microscope in Stapes surgery: different tools or different techniques.			
	Ahmed Hemdan	Egypt		
15:15-15:30	Discussion.			

